TM
Sierra and GameKing are registered trademarks of Sierra Bullets, LLC
2021 NEW PRODUCTS
For more information visit www.BrowningAmmo.comBrowning.MediaAssets.com
S
H
O
T
S
H
E
L
L
Wicked Blend
X-Point Defense
FMJ 350 Legend [BULK PACK]
Long Range Pro Hunter
•	 Precision round bismuth, paired with precision round
steel, for ultimate pattern density & knockdown power
•	 30% bismuth shot by weight
•	 Stacked payload – Bismuth over Steel
•	 Utilizes BXD wad for extra distance
•	 X-Point Technology – Guards
hollow point for consistent
expansion and penetration
•	 Rapidly transfers energy to target
•	 Formed metallic hollow point
for consistency, toughness
and reliability
•	 The fastest straight-wall
cartridge is now available in
60 round bulk packs for 3X
more fun at the range
•	 Developed for popular long range hunting and
shooting cartridges
•	 Utilizes popular
Sierra® Tipped
GameKing® bullet
that is renowned
in the field.
P
IS
T
O
L
GAUGE SYMBOL LENGTH PAYLOAD SHOT SIZE VELOCITY BOX SIZE
12 ga B193431240 3.5" 1 1⁄2 oz BB & 1 Bismuth 1450 fps 25 rnds
12 ga B193431242 3.5" 1 1⁄2 oz 2 & 4 Bismuth 1450 fps 25 rnds
12 ga B193431230 3" 1 1⁄4 oz BB & 1 Bismuth 1450 fps 25 rnds
12 ga B193431232 3" 1 1/4 oz 2 & 4 Bismuth 1450 fps 25 rnds
20 ga B193432032 3" 1 oz 2 & 4 Bismuth 1300 fps 25 rnds
CALIBER SYMBOL BULLET WT. BULLET TYPE VELOCITY ENERGY BOX SIZE
380 ACP B191703802 95 grain X-Point 1000 fps 211 ft-lbs 20 rnds
9mm Luger B191700092 147 grain X-Point 1000 fps 362 ft-lbs 20 rnds
40 S&W B191700402 180 grain X-Point 1025 fps 416 ft-lbs 20 rnds
45 ACP B191700452 230 grain X-Point 920 fps 432 ft-lbs 20 rnds
10mm Auto B191700102 180 Grain X-Point 1225 fps 599 ft-lbs 20 rnds
CALIBER SYMBOL BULLET WT. BULLET TYPE VELOCITY ENERGY BOX SIZE
350 Legend B192803502 124 grain FMJ 2500 fps 1721 ft-lbs 60 rnds
CALIBER SYMBOL BULLET WT. BULLET TYPE VELOCITY ENERGY BOX SIZE
6.8 Western B192500682 175 grain Sierra® Tipped GameKing® 2835 fps 3123 ft-lbs 20 rnds
CALIBER SYMBOL BULLET WT. BULLET TYPE VELOCITY ENERGY BOX SIZE
6.5 Creedmoor B192500652 130 grain Tipped GameKing® 2875 fps 2386 ft-lbs 20 rnds
270 Win B192502702 140 grain Tipped GameKing® 2970 fps 2742 ft-lbs 20 rnds
300 Win Mag B192503002 180 grain Tipped GameKing® 2900 fps 3361 ft-lbs 20 rnds
308 Win B192503082 165 grain Tipped GameKing® 2695 fps 2661 ft-lbs 20 rnds
300 WSM B192530002 180 grain Tipped GameKing® 2965 fps 3513 ft-lbs 20 rnds
30-06 Sprg B192530062 180 grain Tipped GameKing® 2745 fps 3011 ft-lbs 20 rnds
6.5 PRC B192565002 130 grain Tipped GameKing® 3130 fps 2827 ft-lbs 20 rnds
R
IF
L
E
™
•	 Heavier bullet weights than
6.5 Creedmoor, 6.5 PRC & 270 WSM
•	 More energy than 6.5 Creedmoor,
6.5 PRC & 7mm Rem Mag
•	 Less recoil than 300 WSM,
300 Win Mag & 300 PRC
•	 Long, heavy bullets ideal for big game hunting & long-range precision shooting
•	 Short action for fast cycling, high accuracy & reduced rifle weight
ALL-NEW
CARTRIDGE!